
POWERS ELEVATION 

February 18, 1982 ft" A' ffi] 

0 
OIL WELL ELEVATIONS — LOCATIONS 

ENVIRONMENTAL — ARCHAEOLOGICAL SERVICES 
600 SOUTH CHERRY STREET, SUITE 1201 

DENVER, COLORADO 80222 
PHONE NO. 303/321-2217 

Oil and Gas Conservation Division 
Mr. Joe D. Ramey, Director 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: Request for Spacing Exception 
Ladd Petroleum Corporation 
Butte #1E 
TTSW Sell 18 T30N R13W 
~6W^LA612i_FWL_-, 
SarTJuan County, New Mexico 

9i 

'it 

SANTA • ^>Ol:i 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

This letter constitutes a request for spacing exception for the above-
referenced well location. 

This exception request is due to topography and irregularity of the section. 
Enclosed are the required plats and topographic maps. 

Your office has advised us that due to this situation adjacent lease 
holders need not be notified. I f anything further is requested, please 
advise. 

Sincerely yours, 

POWERS ELEVATION 

7^ 
Connie L. Frailey ' 
Vice President, Environmental Services 
CLF:sb 
Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Jim Myers, Ladd Petroleum Corporation, 830 Denver Club Building, 
Denver, Colorado 80202 
Mr. Frank Chavez, Supervisor, 1000 Rio Brazos Road., Aztec, New 
Mexico 87401 

A DIVISION OF PETROLEUM INFORMATION CORPORATION/A SUBSIDIARY OF A.C. NIELSEN COMPANY 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY ANO MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
I ' . O . H O X Z O i l 11 

S A N T A f r C , N E W ML" X I C O 0 7 ia&J 

L u c d c i u n emu 
Elevation Plat 

Form C- 10n 

G l . c r n l o r 
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30 M \"2>w 
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A c t u a l f o o t a g e L o c a t i o n o l V » c l l : 

( o Q O % fret f r o m If io S > £ > * - 4 * H l I i n r o n d 

G r o u n d L e v e l C l c v . 

5803* 
p r o d u c i n g f o r m a t i o n Pool , 

EL 
E Butfe 

t f c t f i p m t h n 

SANTA i • 

1. Out l ine [lie acreage dedicated to tlic sub jec t w e l l by colored penc i l or hnchuie mar l s on tlic plat b e l o w . 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the w e l l , ou t l ine each and i d e n t i f y tlic o w n r i s h i p l l ie ieof (liot-li as to w o r k i i u 

interest nnd roya l ly ) . . 

3. If more than one lense of d i f f e r e n t ownership is dedica ted to the w e l l , have the i n l c r c s i s of a l l owners l iccn conso l i ­

dated hy communi t iza t ion , u n i t i z a t i o n , force-pool ing . e tc? 

Yes j | No Jf answer is " y e s ' ' type of conso l ida t ion 

I f answer fs "no , " l i s t the owners and tract desc r ip t ions whieh hnve a c t u a l l y been consol ida ted . (Use reverse side of 

th is form i f necessary.) I 

No a l lowable w i l l be ass igned to the w e l l u n t i l a l l in teres ts have been conso l ida ted (by commun i t izn t ion , u n i t i z a t i o n , 

forced-pool ing , or o the rwi sc )o r un t i l a non-standard uni t , e l i m i n a t i n g such in te res t s , has been approved by the D i v i s i o n . 

t 3 0 V 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify tho' flic fn form oti on con-

ta inc a* w e e ' * tf nc an\f*)C omp /<- f c f o the 

my kn\^\vledgor c\nd belief. 

im 
L/pa 

N a , n t : George 
Rmsidejit,. 

P o s i t i o n 

Agent Consultant for 

paseotes 
r^JlejvAtLQiL 

C o m p a n y 

Ladd Petroleum Corporation 
D a t e 

February 9^1982 : 

/ hereby certify thot the welt location 

shown on this plat was plotted from fieltl 

notes of oclcof l u r v r y j madt: Ity nic oi 

under my supervision, ond thot thr JO«if 

is true ond coirect fo the best of my 

kfiowtedge and Itelief, 





Energy Reserves Group, Inc. 
Trinity Place, Suite 500 
1801 Broadway 
P.O. Box 1407, Zip 80201 
Denver, Colorado 80202 
Phone 303 572 3323 Energy Reserves Group 

_ 5>i"V 

Joe D. Ramey, Director 
Oil and Gas Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: Request for Spacing Exception 
Ladd Petroleum Corporation 
Butte #1E 
SE SW Sec. 18 T-30-N, R-13-W 
600' FSL & 612' FWL 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Bear Mr. Ramey: 

Energy Reserves Group, as lessee of the W% of Section 17 and the 
NW% of Section 20, T-30-N, R-13-W, hereby waives objections to a 
well being d r i l l e d by Ladd Petroleum Corporation at SE SW Section 
18 T-30-N, R-13-W, 600' FSL & 612' FWL, San Juan County, New Mexico 
under Rule 104 of the O i l Conservation Act of the State of New 
Mexico. 

Land Manager 
Rocky Mountain Region 

BAW:kkd 



700 S. Co lo rado Boulevard 
Denver, Co lo rado 8 0 2 2 2 
Phone: (303) 757-5451 

o L 
March 18, 1982 

O i l and Gas Conservation D i v i s i o n 
Joe D. Ramey, D i r e c t o r 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: Request f o r Spacing Exception 
Ladd Petroleum Corporation 
Butte #1E 
SE SW Section 18-30N-13W 
600' FSL & 612' FWL 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

Monsanto Company, as lessee of the N 1/2 of Section 19, T30N-
R13W, hereby waives ob j e c t i o n s to a w e l l being d r i l l e d by Ladd 
Petroleum Corporation at SE SW Section 18, T30N-R13W, 600' 
FSL & 612' FWL, San Juan County, New Mexico under Rule 104 of 
the O i l Conservation Act o f the State o f New Mexico. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

MONSANTO COMPANY 

JCC:js 



POWERS ELEVATION OIL WELL ELEVATIONS — LOCATIONS 
ENVIRONMENTAL — ARCHAEOLOGICAL SERVICES 

600 SOUTH CHERRY STREET, SUITE 1201 
DENVER, COLORADO 80222 

PHONE NO. 303/321-2217 

March 11, 1982 

Oil and Gas Conservation Division 
Mr. Joe D. Ramey, Director 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: Request for Spacing Execption 
Ladd Petroleum Corporation 
Butte #1E 

OIL COi*:*-:-.•/•<•%! '•••ji* UiviSiON 
SANTA FE 

SE SW Sec. 18 T30N R13W 
600' FSL & 612' FWL 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

Enclosed are copies of certified letters sent to adjacent lease holders, 
an enlarged topo map, and a plat showing location of adjacent lease 
holders. 

If anything further is requested please advise. 

Sincerely yours, 

POWERS ELEVATION 

Connie L. Frailey 
Vice President, Environmental Services 

CLF:bb 
Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Jim Myers, Ladd Petroleum Corporation, 830 Denver Club Building, 
Denver, CO 80202 
Mr. Frank Chavez, Supervisor, 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, New 
Mexico 87401 

A DIVISION OF PETROLEUM INFORMATION CORPORATION/A SUBSIDIARY OF A.C. NIELSEN COMPANY 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

BRUCE KING 
GOVERNOR 

LARRY KEHOE 
SECRETARY 

February 24, 1982 POST OFFICE BOX 2088 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

\ SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 
(505) 827-2434 

Powers Elevation 
600 South Cherry Street 
Suit e-1 20t 
Denver, Colorado 80222 

Re: Application for Non-Standard 
Location: Ladd Petroleum Corp. 

Butte No. 1E - Sec. 18, T-30-N, 

R-13-W, San Juan County, N.M. 

We may not process the subject a p p l i c a t i o n f o r non-standard 
l o c a t i o n u n t i l the required information or pla t s checked below. 
( i s ) ( a r e ) submitted. 

/ X / A p l a t must be submitted c l e a r l y showing the ownership of 
the o f f s e t t i n g leases. This plat i s required. 

/ X / A statement must be submitted t h a t o f f s e t owners have been 
n o t i f i e d of the.application by c e r t i f i e d mail. 
The notice i s required. 

/ / A p l a t must be submitted f u l l y i d e n t i f y i n g the topography 
necessitating the non-standard l o c a t i o n . 

/ X / Other: A more d e f i n i t i v e topographic map or sketch map i s 
needed. That submitted i s of such a scale as to 
be very d i f f i c u l t to understand. 

Ve^y^ETti 1 yv£c?u r 

R. L. STAMETS 
Technical Support Chief 

RLS/dr 



PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976 

CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES 

OPTIONAL SERVICES 

RETURN RECEIPT SERVICE 
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CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR RES 

OPTIONAL SERVICES 

RETURN RECEIPT SERVICE 
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CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES 

OPTIONAL SERVICES 
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Ladd Petroleum Corporation 
Sutte #1E 
SE SW Sec. 18 T30N R13W 
600" FSL & 612' FW 
San Ouan County, Nfew Mexico 

ADJACENT LEASE HOLDERS 

E 1/2 
Sec 13 
T30N R14W 

ARCO Oil & Gas 

NE 1/4 
Section 24 
T30N R14W 

ARCO Oil & Gas 

Section 7 
T30N R13W 

Ladd Petroleum Corporation 

W 1/2 W 1/2 
Sec. 8 
T30N R13W 

Ladd Petroleum Corp. 

N 1/2 Sec. 19 T30N R13W 

Monsanto 

W 1/2 
Sec. 17 
T30N R13W 

Energy Reserves 
Group 

NW 1/4 Sec. 20 
T30N.R13W 

Energy Reserves 
Group 


